The agreements shall be for the preparation 
of annual audits of financial statements for the City of Cleveland Heights and the 
Cleveland Heights Solid Waste Transfer Facility, and shall provide for total fees and 
expenses in an amount not to exceed the sum of Two Hundred Five Thousand, Seven 
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($205,760.00). The agreement shall contain such other terms as 
recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law, and shall be approved as to form by the 
Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one